HD MC-1I %Hﬁgﬁﬂﬂg 7)%%%3;3{;@2% nBAG 1 )

MC-II Assembly instructions

\% 7)b5§%/(‘y7"U—m)bﬁ—A|
"\ [kcEmoZED O7E) E#H v —UIBRELET. Alu. Battery Holder A

*Install the lower part of your current suspension Ny FU—ik)LYT— 7L Ny FU—ik)LS— B |

into the new chassis. ANR—H—B6mm
Battery Holder Alu. Battery Holder B

Spacer 6mm

i s, | XCEADI YT U—DEE(SHUTEMMANR—Y —ZEALEE W,
B ot Z T | ReveD® 3700/ w7 U— (RB-378B)EEmMAN——FE.

5000/ 7 J—(RB-50RSB) [F6MmMANR—T—ZEALIEE L,
—— %Use 6mm spacers depending on the thickness of your battery.
[BAG 1 @w-’e‘-] #The RéveD 3700 battery (RB-37SB) does not require 6mm spacers,

FPIVE® )Ny FU—RZ b~
Alu. Battery post

the 5000 battery (RB-50RSB) requires 6mm spacers.

TZILEZR N—RIB ALY =Y
Ny FU—hLy—A Carbon main Chassis
Alu. Battery Holder A

M3X12mm FH EX
M3Xx 12mm FH screw

TILZR
Ny T U—HRILY—B

| M3X 18mm FH £’ |
Alu. Battery Holder B

M3X18mm FH screw

¥BMMAN—Y —ZEADEEFM3X18mmFHAZ U1 —ZERLIEE 0.

NSRS TET . #Use M3x18mm FH screws when using 6mm spacers.

#Assemble the other side in the same way.
Ny FYU—R)LY— >

AXR—Y— (Bmm) X2 $
Battery Holder
Spacerx2

TIVE® NNy FU—=Z My /{—RKZ b
Alu. Battery Stopper Post

POM & ® 4mm AXR—t—
POM ®4mm Spacer

%
I8
Ny FU—=Z hy){— X2

Alu. Battery Stopperx2

A
( ¢ 7IE®R M3 x 15mm BH EZ
% NyFU—RZA b X2 M3X 15mm BH screw
Alu. Battery PostX2

XFEAD/ \WTU—DREICEDB TP IIVZAR—Y—DESZRFEHL TIEE 0,
xRéeveDH 3700/ U—(RB-37SB) [FAR—T—AE,

5000/ w7 U—(RB-50RSB) IFEHED 1.5mmANR—T—ZFERLEEL,
¥ Adjust the thickness of the Alu.spacer to suit the length of your battery.
¥%The RéveD 3700 battery (RB-37SB) does not require spacers,

the 5000 battery (RB-50RSB) requires the included 1.5mm spacers.

ZIL=ZE AR—Y— 1.5mm
FIVEE Ny FU— Alu. Spacer 1.5mm
A RYI—=RZ k X2

Alu. Battery Stopper Post
X2

FIVER )Ny FU—Z by )(—
Alu. Battery Stopper

POM ZAX—H—
(®4X D7 X0.5mm) X4
POM Spacer

(D4X ®7X0.5mm) X4 ‘ HRMBIEDET,

ZIILZE 03X dBmMm #*Make 2 pairs
P4 O-ring

FPILEH 7y I\ =T vFKRZ
Alu. Upper Deck Post

AN—=H— 1.6mm X2
Alu.Spacer ®3Xd®6mm
1.5mm X2

ZIL=H
PYIN—FyFRA K X6

Alu. Upper Deck Postx 6 FIVEH 7y I\—=FvFKZ b
Alu. Upper Deck Post

P30UVT x2
P3 O-ringX2

P40 UVT x2
P4 O-ring X2

M3X6 FH ER
M3X6 FH Screw

( —

M3X 15 BHEZX X2
M3X 15 BH Screw X2

M3X6 FHERX X6 N - .
Hj:l M3x6 FH Sarew x6 | #ReéveD®3700) tw>1U— (RB-37SB) M. %ReveDRE000) (51— (RB-50RSB) .
%Example of installation of RéveD 3700 battery (RB-37SB).  *Example of installation of RéveD 5000 battery (RB-50RSB).
M3X12 FHER X2
M3X 12 FH Screw X2

I—

M3X18 FHEZX X2
M3X 18 FH Screw X2

-

\_ 2026. 2 Réve D




MC-1I $TrEianeE FABAG2 )

MC-II Assembly instructions

N

R=ILFrv T (S) X2
Ball Cap (S) x2

[BAG 2 ODAE]

ZIL=H

NIVOSVOR—=Z (L)

Alu. Bell Crank Base
(Upper)

PV MEEE GIIERIANILO SV ON—XERRRITHEHIITERT .
¥ Assemble in the same way as the standard molded
bell crank base in the RDX kit.

ZIL=H
NIVISVIR—=Z ()
Alu. Bell Crank Base
(Lower)

FIVER ANIVISVIR=Z (T
Alu. Bell Crank Base (Lower)

FIL=H

70V bk ZyI\=7—L X2
Alu. Front Upper Arm

X2

ONILISV IR,

Completed Bell Crank drawing
FwIN=T—L EY X2
Upper Arm Pin X2

FHVE F—L Ov R X2
Titanium Arm Rod X2

ZIL=E 03X 06mm
ANR—H— 1.0mm X2
Alu.Spacer ®3X®6mm
1.0mmx2

FZILEH 04X O6mMm
AR—H— 0.5mm X4
Alu.Spacer ®4X ®6mm
0.5mm X4

FILZE 04X O6mMmM
AR—H— 1.0mm X2
Alu.Spacer ®4X ®6mm | M3x6mm FH E2 |

1.0mm X2 M3 X6mm FH Screw

FIWER NIV IR—=Z (L)

M3X3 vy hRIUa1— X2 Alu. Bell Crank Base (Upper)

I@(@@@@%%

M3 X3 Set Screw X2 A (AR BERICHEAP L TE T .
¥Assemble the other side (right side) in the same way.

@ FHVEM25X8mm Fvv TAIYa1—
d4XDOBmMmM VLA S Titanium M2.5X8mm Cap Screw
O.1mm X 10
®4X dBmm Shim
O.1mm X 10

1/1Scale
FHUE M2.5X8mm A — [T =N .
F2 5355580 | xxsy—sTeRoRED: KBFHEOI—I W UTF (dmm) S
Titanium M2.5 X 8mm ADUTERLTIZEL, > e TREEBEEL,
Cap Screwx 2 ¥ Adjust the spacers to suit ) TyIN—=TF—LEY

*%Please use a turnbuckle wrench (4mm)

your suspension spec. N Upper Arm Pin you have on hand.
M3x6 BH EZ x2 ‘ \
\ M3X3mm vy kXTI Ua— ~ ) T v R
X X M3X6mm BH 2 A \ | FHURT—LOY K
M3X6 BH Screwx 2 | ot e ow \E M3 X3mm Set Screw Titanium Arm Rod

M3X6 FH EX X2
M3X6 FH Screw X2

ZIVER JOY P yvIN—=T—L
Alu. Front Upper Arm

T T f

R=ILE v v T (S)

Ball Cap (S)
- J
S5
=8 A~—5— 1.0mm o
Alu. Spacer 1.0mm

@7 \—7—L(FR)FEHER,
3/ [\S% / Shim adjustment Upper arm (left side) completed drawing
0.1 mmEY L (T0KAN) B7 vI\—7—LDATHE
AErbFEd, AYORRICAEDECERLZETL.
The O.1mm thick shims (10 pieces) are for adjus-
ting play in the upper arm.

Use them according to the amount of play.

MARIDIREECTHFYMEED TV —7— L
ERIURTICIEDE T,

¥%By assembling as shown in this diagram,
the length will be the same as the
standard upper arm in the RDX kit.

2026. 2 Réve D

MRANBA ZZLADIEITY (FEEEFLFEA) .
%Simply insert the bell crank post (do not secure it yet).




FZEYY VC-I EISHE
MC-II Assembly instructions | M3 x6mm FH Screw }w

/ \ M3x6mm BH EX
M3 XB6mm BH Screw
T
H—RVE Py )—FvF | M3x 12mm BH EX

Carbon Upper Deck M3 x 12mm BH Screw }\@ g sz

—
[BAG 3 ODAR] il ; ﬂ | M3x6mm FH EX |
P / >§ M3x6mm FH Screw

|7J—7ﬁ"/§ 7 uN—FE B
Carbon Upper Deck

ZIL=H

TYN=FyvFEIIUk

Alu. Upper Deck Mount 2 /\58% / Shim adjustment
NIV S ODHYFEEEICF BAG2 D 0. 1TmmEY A
(TOMA) Z. AYDRRICEDBCHEALEETL,

=0

FIVER PyN—FvFIDY b
Alu. Upper Deck mount

Qgiﬁ%;gwx b/ i= To adjust the play of the bell crank, use BAG2
Alu. Knuckle Stopper O.1mm thick shims (10 pieces) depending on
(®5.5mm)x2 the situation.
1/1Scale
M3X6 BHEX X4
M3X6 BH Screwx4
g M3x6mm FH EZ
M3X12 BHEZX X2 | |
[B: M3X 12 BH Screw X2 M3 XB8mm FH Screw
ﬂjj MIXBFHER X8 | srvolaby (—wmmOSs Smms JczmUEy,
crew *Replace the knuckle stoppers to the included 5.5mm type. MR (AR) BEIEICEDMAFED .

*%Install the other side (right side)
in the same way.

[BAG 4 ODAE]

ZILER JOV Y 3vI5T—
Alu. Front Shock Tower

TIWERF v IIVA bw){— (©5.5mm)
Alu. Knuckle Stopper(®5.5mm)

ZIVEW JOY Y3 wIdT—
AR—H— (2.0mm)
Alu. Front Shock Tower

N Spacer (2.0mm)
AN

ZILER JOY Y 3vI5T7—

R (AR BRIk

ZR—H— (4.0mm) *the other side (ight side) Ko U EBRDRIET,
< égjagerro?ltlgrr?rﬂ)( Tower in the same way. %Install the knuckle units.
\l.-’\ o

N

M3 X6mm BH Screw

M3X6mm BH £2 | ﬂ BAG 4

FIWZR PN~y R
Alu. Upper Bulkhead

@/ ULINYRTERE,
| Completed Bulkhead drawing

H—mV&® kv TTIU—h
Carbon Top Plate

s . . RV T0s —
IS OFIULIAY K A e "|
Alu. Lower Bulkhead

N—RVE by TTU—b
Carbon Top Plate

Alu. Upper Bulkhead

TR 7w )=y R |

A—RV& 70OV ~TU—h

FILSHO7 LAY R |
Carbon Front Plate

Alu. Lower Bulkhead

M3x6mm BH EX
1/1Scale M3 xB6mm BH Screw
M3X6 BH EX X6 23y oI —AN—H—2mm
M3X6 BH Screwx6 Shock Tower Spacer 2mm

ZIVER JOY Y3y I5T—
Alu. Front Shock Tower

M3x12 BHEZR X2
M3X 12 BH Screw X2

M3x 15 BH EZ x2 ¥avo Y I—AR—Y—[F2mmEEAmMmEDBEENTVE T,
M3Xx 15 BH Screw XE/ MOEADBEDOARRICEDE GERLTEE L,

23y Iy IT—ARX—Y—4mm
Shock Tower Spacer 4mm

KRIEAR—Y—EE(CEDBIcREDBDZTHEALIZE L,

o

% Shock tower spacers are included in 2mm and 4mm thicknesses.
Please select according to the specifications of your machine.
Use screws with a length that matches the thickness of the spacer.

\_ 2026. 2 Réve D




HD MC-II #HirERBAE

ZIVZAN—H— 3.0mm
Alu. Spacer 3.0mm

MC-II Assembly instructions

[BAG 4 DA

Z
©

1/18Scale

I(@

%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ

|$§DWFIJFK—N¢4
Steel Rod End Ball(L)

7=
RF A —DY P RF—

Y MBERROYRTURAR—IL L)+ SAR—H—TIH
Alo. Body Mount Stay TYMREFOYRTURR—)L (LD +3mmERR—T—TYh

CEADBOARKICELE CEEREL CZEL,
%The standard set includes ball studs (L size) and a 3mm thick spacers,
but adjust them accordingly to suit your machine's specifications.

#%E Oy RIY RR—IL (L)
Steel Rod End Ball(L)

KT —=RDY MEY X2 M3X3mm v hZIUa1—
Body Mount Pinx2 M3 X 3mm Set Screw

M3X3mm vy hXIY1—

ZILZE d3XdBmm | M2x 4mm BH £2 | M3 X3mm Set Screw

ZN—H— 3.0mm X2 M2x4mm BH Screw
Alu.Spacer 3.0mm X2

MIRT A —BEEAT I RYNIFE
CRRLIEEL,
%Py ts for fixing th
waesiasya e | CUETIERE e e
M3 X3 Set Screw X2 .

M3X6mm BH EZ
M3 x6mm BH Screw

FPIVER KT 4 —IIY AT —
Alu. Body Mount Stay

XDAYNEBDYMAICTED K DICED S IFET .
¥Install with the D-cut area facing outside.

KTEADRT 1 —(CED BB TEELTLIEE L,

‘ ¥Fix it in the position that suits your body.

M2x4 BHEZR X2
M2X4 BH Screw X2

M3xX6 BHEZR X2
M3X6 BH ScrewXx2

M3x10 BH EX X2
M3X 10 BH Screwx2

M3X6 FH EX X2
M3X6 FH Screw X2

XFEPT—AA VSR —F P E—5—
TU—h M ITTFYvFRI DY NESNUIIRREIC
UCEORIFET,
*¥Install the gear case unit after removing
the spur gear.motor plate, and top deck

fr
Oy RIY RR=JL (L) X2
Steel Rod End Ball (L) X2

J

M3x8mm FH EX
M3 X8mm FH Screw

M3X 10mm BH ER
M3 X 10mm BH Screw

KIBLEE A,

MEMRDOM3X10mmMBHRIU1—(CTEELF T .
#Secure with the included M3x10mm BH screws.

M3X 10mm BH EX
M3 X 10mm BH Screw

MEDDEROBBLCTR CI .

(ERIFH ) — X5t 2RIDRTT)

#0nce the remaining parts are installed, it's complete.
(This diagram does not include dampers, motor, radio etc.)

2026. 2 Réve D




